01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

02-06-2006 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECORI TRADEMA 103173147

1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
		Name: Ault, Incorporated	
Individual(s)	Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
Corporation- State:	Enrated Factorismp	Street Address: 7105 Northland Terrace	
Other National Banking As		City: Minneapolis	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		State: Minnesota	
Additional names of conveying pa		Country: USA Zip: 55428	
Additional names of conveying pa	arties attached? Tes		
3. Nature of conveyance)/E	xecution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 26.	2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation Citizenship Minnesota	
Security Agreement		Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome	
Other	Ondings of Hame	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assigned in the office of states, a done	
A. Trademark Application No			
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (and Fil	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should be a second or concerning the second or concerning document should be a second or concerning the second or concerning document should be a second or concerning the second or conce	n of Trademark(s) (and File to whom correspondence ald be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description S. Name & address of party	n of Trademark(s) (and Fili to whom correspondend ald be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should be a shoul	n of Trademark(s) (and Fili to whom correspondend ald be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 4	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should be a shoul	to whom correspondential be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should name: Philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle	to whom correspondential be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should be a possible of the party concerning document should be a possible of the party concernal Address: Drinker Biddle of the party concernal Address concer	to whom correspondent Id be mailed: a & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should have a philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle Street Address: 1000 Westlaker	to whom correspondent ild be mailed: a & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should name: Philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle Street Address: 1000 Westlaker City: Berwyn State: Pennsylvania	to whom correspondent to whom correspondent to whom correspondent to be mailed: e & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300 Zip: 19312-2409	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should name: Philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle Street Address: 1000 Westlaker City: Berwyn	to whom correspondent aid be mailed: a & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should name: Philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle Street Address: 1000 Westlaker City: Berwyn State: Pennsylvania Phone Number: 610-993-2261	to whom correspondential to whom correspondential be mailed: a & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300 Zip: 19312-2409	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
A. Trademark Application No C. Identification or Description 5. Name & address of party concerning document should name: Philip Abromats, Esq. Internal Address: Drinker Biddle Street Address: 1000 Westlaker City: Berwyn State: Pennsylvania Phone Number: 610-993-2261 Fax Number: 610-993-8585	to whom correspondent id be mailed: a & Reath LLP s Drive, Suite 300 Zip: 19312-2409	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,015; 2,150,742; 2,150,740; 1,087,219 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated December 4, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") Ault Incorporated ("Ault") granted a security interest in, among other things, the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, as successor in interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party.

AND WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "<u>U.S. Trademark Office</u>") on December 12, 2003, and such recordation is located on Reel 002762 at Frame 0643 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that the Secured Party hereby (a) irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges all the security interests in respect of the Collateral; and (b) understands and agrees that this Discharge may be recorded by or for Ault with the United States Trademark Office.

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota this 26th day of January, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division

(Authorized signatory)

Michael L. Guillou, Assistant Vice President (Print name and title)

1 of 2

486864-2

JAN-26-2006 10:00

612 673 8589

96%

P.11

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0445

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No./Registration No.	Registration Date
AULT	75/265,758 / 2,189,015	September 15, 1998
DESIGN ONLY (Stylized "A")	75/265,893 / 2,150,742	April 14, 1998
AULT and Design	75/265,774 / 2,150,740	April 14, 1998
A and Design	73/097,079 / 1,087,219	March 14, 1978 (Renewed - January 29, 1998)

2 of 2

486864-2

JAN-26-2006 10:00

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

612 673 8589

96%

P.12

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0446